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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201340201440

02/24/2015 Current Term Census Date: 03/09/201502/25/2014

Diff % CHG

34890 99 0.28%34989UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

14732

3691

55

8779

192

146

158

27753

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

4916

266

599

4688

4795

9598

131,698.50

13.72

8501

9428

18156

123,659.50

6.81

13983

3737

44

9511

160

137

201

27772

749

-516

-46

11

-732

32

9

-43

-19

5.4%

-1.2%

25.0%

-7.7%

20.0%

6.6%

-21.4%

-0.1%

5432

233

539

5070

5123

10263

141,728.00

13.81

8248

9127

17509

119,512.50

6.83

-9.5%

33

60

-382

-328

-665

-10,029.50

-0.09

253

301

647

4,147.00

-0.02

14.2%

11.1%

-7.5%

-6.4%

-6.5%

-7.1%

-0.7%

3.1%

3.3%

3.7%

3.5%

-0.3%

Diff % CHG

34989 0 0.00%

14732 0 0.0%

3691 0 0.0%

55 0 0.0%

8779 0 0.0%

192 0 0.0%

146 0 0.0%

158 0 0.0%

27753 0 0.0%

02/25/201402/24/2015 03/09/2015

4916

266

599 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4688

4795

9598

131,698.50

13.72

8501

9428

18156 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
123659.5 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.81

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1432 1419 13

1417

8

2859

186

3045

2

56453

18667

566

3807

79493

3960

1784

9135

1452

8

2880

130

3010

1

-35

0

-21

56

35

1

-2.4%

0.0%

-0.3%

-0.7%

43.1%

-7.9%

1.2%

100.0%

-2.1%

-15.3%

-3.0%

0.6%

56600

20268

578

4496

81942

3936

1896

10264

-147

-1601

-12

-689

-2449

24

-112

-1129

0.9%

-5.9%

-11.0%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

294,464.70

193,760.56

301,779.05

9,826.50

84,045.60

2,864.15

1,360.00

888,100.56

367,047.52

298,137.76

198,608.80

334,227.46

11,265.00

74,042.10

3,749.00

0.00

920,030.12

410,742.04

-3,673.06

-4,848.24

-32,448.41

-1,438.50

10,003.50

-884.85

1,360.00

-31,929.56

-43,694.52

-1.2%

-2.4%

-9.7%

-12.8%

13.5%

-23.6%

100.0%

-3.5%

-10.6%

Diff % CHG

1432 0 0.0%

0.0%01417

8 0 0.0%

0.0%02859

186 0 0.0%

0.0%03045

2 0 0.0%

56453

18667

566

3807

79493

3960

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1784 0 0.0%

0.0%09135

294,464.70

193,760.56

301,779.05

9,826.50

84,045.60

2,864.15 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
1,360.00

888,100.56

367,047.52 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

02/24/2015 02/25/2014 03/09/2015
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

1375

23192

1733

1441

12

0

354

2154

2973

121

1685

1397

23527

1317

1504

27

290

0

7508

-22 -1.6%

-335

416

-63

-15

0

64

-205

-1.4%

31.6%

-4.2%

-55.6%

0.0%

22.1%

-2.7%7303

16

2307

3003

77

1816

15 1

-131

44

-30

-153

6.7%

-7.2%

57.1%

-1.0%

-6.6%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10620.91 10,839.14 -218.23 -2.0%

100.0%2.590.002.59Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 87.99 114.45 -26.46 -23.1%

13.6%20.68152.25172.93IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 327.55 375.50 -47.95 -12.8%

-9.7%-61.80636.62574.82Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 369.07 378.30 -9.23 -2.4%

-1.0%-95.949,181.919085.97WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9085.97

369.07

574.82

327.55

172.93 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
87.99

2.59

10620.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1375

23192

1733

1441

12

0 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

354

2154

2973

121

1685

16 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

7303 0 0.0%

02/24/2015 02/25/2014 03/09/2015


