SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

**Term:** 201440 **Comparison Term:** 201340

	02/24/2015	02/25/2014	Diff	% CHG	03/09/2015	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	34989	34890	99	0.28%	34989	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	14732	13983	749	5.4%	14732	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3691	3737	-46	-1.2%	3691	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	55	44	11	25.0%	55	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	8779	9511	-732	-7.7%	8779	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	192	160	32	20.0%	192	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	146	137	9	6.6%	146	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	158	201	-43	-21.4%	158	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	27753	27772	-19	-0.1%	27753	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	4916	5432	-516	-9.5%	4916	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	266	233	33	14.2%	266	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	599	539	60	11.1%	599	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	4688	5070	-382	-7.5%	4688	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	4795	5123	-328	-6.4%	4795	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	9598	10263	-665	-6.5%	9598	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	131,698.50	141,728.00	-10,029.50	-7.1%	131,698.50	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.72	13.81	-0.09	-0.7%	13.72	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8501	8248	253	3.1%	8501	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9428	9127	301	3.3%	9428	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	18156	17509	647	3.7%	18156	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	123,659.50	119,512.50	4,147.00	3.5%	123659.5	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.81	6.83	-0.02	-0.3%	6.81	0.00	0.0%

<sup>\*</sup>Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term

2/25/2015 7:20:19 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

**Term**: 201440 **Comparison Term**: 201340

Term. 201440	companicon romm.	201010					
<b>Date:</b> 02/24/2015	Comparison Date:*	02/25/2014	Current Term Census Date: 03/09/2015				
	02/24/2015	02/25/2014	Diff	% CHG	03/09/2015	Diff	% CHG
Credit Class Offerings							
Open Classes	1432	1419	13	0.9%	1432	0	0.0%
Full Classes	1417	1452	-35	-2.4%	1417	0	0.0%
On Hold Classes	8	8	0	0.0%	8	0	0.0%
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	2859	2880	-21	-0.7%	2859	0	0.0%
Cancelled Classes	186	130	56	43.1%	186	0	0.0%
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3045	3010	35	1.2%	3045	0	0.0%
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	2	1	1	100.0%	2	0	0.0%
Credit Active Class Enrollment							
Day	56453	56600	-147	-0.3%	56453	0	0.0%
Evening	18667	20268	-1601	-7.9%	18667	0	0.0%
Weekend	566	578	-12	-2.1%	566	0	0.0%
Arranged Hours	3807	4496	-689	-15.3%	3807	0	0.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	79493	81942	-2449	-3.0%	79493	0	0.0%
AVAILABLE SEATS	3960	3936	24	0.6%	3960	0	0.0%
Classes with Wait Lists	1784	1896	-112	-5.9%	1784	0	0.0%
Students on Wait Lists	9135	10264	-1129	-11.0%	9135	0	0.0%
Credit Contact Hour Statistics							
WSCH Contact Hours	294,464.70	298,137.76	-3,673.06	-1.2%	294,464.70	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	193,760.56	198,608.80	-4,848.24	-2.4%	193,760.56	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance Hours	301,779.05	334,227.46	-32,448.41	-9.7%	301,779.05	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	9,826.50	11,265.00	-1,438.50	-12.8%	9,826.50	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	84,045.60	74,042.10	10,003.50	13.5%	84,045.60	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	2,864.15	3,749.00	-884.85	-23.6%	2,864.15	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	1,360.00	0.00	1,360.00	100.0%	1,360.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	888,100.56	920,030.12	-31,929.56	-3.5%	888,100.56	0.00	0.0%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	367,047.52	410,742.04	-43,694.52	-10.6%	367,047.52	0.00	0.0%

2/25/2015 7:20:19 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

2/25/2015 7:20:19 AM

Page: 3

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

**Term:** 201440 **Comparison Term:** 201340

Date: 02/24/2015 Comparison Date:\* 02/25/2014 Current Term Census Date: 03/09/2019

Date: 02/24/2015	Comparison Date:*	rison Date:* 02/25/2014 Current Term Census Date: 03/09/207					
	02/24/2015	02/25/2014	Diff	% CHG	03/09/2015	Diff	% CHG
Potential Credit FTES Statistics							
Resident & Non-Resident FTES							
WSCH FTES	9085.97	9,181.91	-95.94	-1.0%	9085.97	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	369.07	378.30	-9.23	-2.4%	369.07	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES	574.82	636.62	-61.80	-9.7%	574.82	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	327.55	375.50	-47.95	-12.8%	327.55	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	172.93	152.25	20.68	13.6%	172.93	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	87.99	114.45	-26.46	-23.1%	87.99	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	2.59	0.00	2.59	100.0%	2.59	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	10620.91	10,839.14	-218.23	-2.0%	10620.91	0.00	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics							
First-Time Students	1375	1397	-22	-1.6%	1375	0	0.0%
Continuing Students	23192	23527	-335	-1.4%	23192	0	0.0%
Returning Students	1733	1317	416	31.6%	1733	0	0.0%
Transfer Students	1441	1504	-63	-4.2%	1441	0	0.0%
Special Admit Students (K-12)	12	27	-15	-55.6%	12	0	0.0%
Unknown Enrollment Status	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%

Note: Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts							
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	354	290	64	22.1%	354	0	0.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	2154	2307	-153	-6.6%	2154	0	0.0%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	2973	3003	-30	-1.0%	2973	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	121	77	44	57.1%	121	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	1685	1816	-131	-7.2%	1685	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	16	15	1	6.7%	16	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	7303	7508	-205	-2.7%	7303	0	0.0%